)
OMNI-PAC

The naturat choice

Declaration of Compliance
(Sale shells for packaging dry and non-fatty food, such as eggs and fruit / vegetable)

Description of products:

Dyed or undyed sale shell of different shapes and sizes of molded fiber material, printed or unprinted,
of different proportions of recycled materials and virgin fibers as wood stuff pulp and paper pulp, also
using stabilizing additives.

Legislation: Production complies with the requirements of VO (EG) Nr. 1935/ 2004; VO (EG) Nr.
2023/2006 and Codex Alimentarius/ HACCP.

XXXVI: Empf. BfR: All added additives, dyes and packaging materials with product contact are in
accordance with the XXXVI. Recommendation BfR appropriate acknowledgments of the
manufacturers are available. The production is carried out without deliberate additions of
Anthraquinone, or raw materials consciously containing these chemical. The process is formulated
without deliberate additions of Bisphenol A and S, Latex, Phthalates, Nano materials and related
components, there are not consciously used any chemicals, which contain these compounds.
However, no statement can be made about the composition of the recycled paper.

The ink used for printing is low migration and free of mineral oil. Supplier explanations are available.
There are no allergens substances proven in our products. Corresponding examination results are
available.

Product-samples are regularly checked by an accredited independent laboratory for analytic
compliance with the XXXVI. Recommendations BfR. Corresponding declarations of compliance and
test results are available.

All results of the investigations on migration comply with the legal requirements and the
recommendation of the BfR.

REACH:

The products manufactured and sold by our company are not covered by registration under
Regulation (EC) VO 1907/2006: Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals
(REACH). We assure that only raw materials and chemicals are used for production which is either
not covered by the REACH Regulation or comply with REACH. The used chemicals and auxiliaries
do not contain worrying substances from the SVHC Candidate List (ECHA). Appropriate documents
of our suppliers are available.

: /C, %% 3mni-Pac GmbH

erpackungsmitte|

i.V. Oliver Hess Am Tidehafen 5
Elsfleth, den 04.11.2021 (Plant management) 26931 Eisfleth
Tel. 044 04 - 925 0
Fr diese i mg gelten die inen Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen der Omni-Pac Ekco GmbH Verpackungsmittel, im Internet abrufbar unter hiipt/www.on1ni-pac. info/_pdffbrochure5/AGB. pdf
This agreamant shall be subject ta the General Terms and Conditions of Sals and Delivery of Omni-Pac Ekeo GmbH Verpackungsmittel which can be found on the internet at http:/# i-pac.info/_pdiibrachures/AGE. pdf

Omni-Pac GmbH Verpackungsmittel w Am Tidehafen 5 w 26931 Elsfleth « HRB 201738 » Amtsgericht Oldenburg
Telefon; +49 (0) 44 04 9250  Fax: +49 (0) 44 04 925 197 « E-Mail: omnipac-de@cdl-omnipac.com
Geschéaftsfilhrer: Renaud Malarre m Steuer-Nr.; 63/200/06564 m UStHdNr.: DE811 257 256
Bank: Commerzbank AG * IBAN: DE 49 2004 0000 0633 4411 00 « BIC: COBADEFFXXX



